# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8401490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOWFLEX INC.	01/24/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC D/B/A SLR CREDIT SOLUTIONS		
Street Address:	TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 17TH FLOOR		
City:	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 167**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D584086
Patent Number:	D585098
Patent Number:	D603002
Patent Number:	D603469
Patent Number:	D603915
Patent Number:	D610636
Patent Number:	D616050
Patent Number:	D617854
Patent Number:	D624612
Patent Number:	D624975
Patent Number:	D630686
Patent Number:	D639358
Patent Number:	D639359
Patent Number:	D643481
Patent Number:	D699305
Patent Number:	D699795
Patent Number:	D699796
Patent Number:	D700668
Patent Number:	D725937
Patent Number:	D725938

PATENT REEL: 066369 FRAME: 0555

508354304

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D737907
Patent Number:	D743713
Patent Number:	D753247
Patent Number:	D767049
Patent Number:	D767050
Patent Number:	D767051
Patent Number:	D781385
Patent Number:	D792530
Patent Number:	D792533
Patent Number:	D795973
Patent Number:	D795974
Patent Number:	D795975
Patent Number:	D797212
Patent Number:	D807445
Patent Number:	D815702
Patent Number:	D837560
Patent Number:	D852905
Patent Number:	D879888
Patent Number:	D895035
Patent Number:	D908819
Patent Number:	D947297
Patent Number:	D947300
Patent Number:	D947966
Patent Number:	D947967
Patent Number:	D952770
Patent Number:	D953456
Patent Number:	D953457
Patent Number:	D958266
Patent Number:	D961014
Patent Number:	D961015
Patent Number:	D961016
Patent Number:	D995562
Patent Number:	7004890
Patent Number:	7004891
Patent Number:	7029427
Patent Number:	7070545
Patent Number:	7097593
Patent Number:	7115080

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7121988
Patent Number:	7150702
Patent Number:	7223213
Patent Number:	7261678
Patent Number:	7338416
Patent Number:	7455626
Patent Number:	7462134
Patent Number:	7553263
Patent Number:	7614982
Patent Number:	7645214
Patent Number:	7658701
Patent Number:	7662074
Patent Number:	7704191
Patent Number:	7708251
Patent Number:	7736278
Patent Number:	7736280
Patent Number:	7736283
Patent Number:	7740568
Patent Number:	7758473
Patent Number:	7785235
Patent Number:	7794373
Patent Number:	7811209
Patent Number:	7815549
Patent Number:	7815552
Patent Number:	7819779
Patent Number:	7914421
Patent Number:	8002677
Patent Number:	8002680
Patent Number:	8016729
Patent Number:	8062187
Patent Number:	8113994
Patent Number:	8568279
Patent Number:	8585561
Patent Number:	8597161
Patent Number:	8696524
Patent Number:	8845498
Patent Number:	8876674
Patent Number:	9072932

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9131202
Patent Number:	9199115
Patent Number:	9308415
Patent Number:	9352187
Patent Number:	9375602
Patent Number:	9387363
Patent Number:	9440107
Patent Number:	9566517
Patent Number:	9586141
Patent Number:	9604092
Patent Number:	9659596
Patent Number:	9704298
Patent Number:	9776032
Patent Number:	9814922
Patent Number:	9950209
Patent Number:	9987513
Patent Number:	10099084
Patent Number:	10099086
Patent Number:	10195477
Patent Number:	10226657
Patent Number:	10252101
Patent Number:	10328301
Patent Number:	10335632
Patent Number:	10351292
Patent Number:	10369404
Patent Number:	10398932
Patent Number:	10449409
Patent Number:	10518123
Patent Number:	10543396
Patent Number:	10561891
Patent Number:	10603543
Patent Number:	10617905
Patent Number:	10729934
Patent Number:	10758765
Patent Number:	10810798
Patent Number:	10828570
Patent Number:	10850154
Patent Number:	10953267

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11013952
Patent Number:	11103740
Patent Number:	11135473
Patent Number:	11191995
Patent Number:	11198033
Patent Number:	11235200
Patent Number:	11291883
Patent Number:	11324994
Patent Number:	11358028
Patent Number:	11413492
Patent Number:	11413497
Patent Number:	11452902
Patent Number:	11491361
Patent Number:	11583726
Patent Number:	11590380
Patent Number:	11673019
Patent Number:	11724152
Patent Number:	11806572
Patent Number:	11801415
Application Number:	17531435
Application Number:	17563626
Application Number:	17579530
Application Number:	17709248
Application Number:	17736469
Application Number:	17744581
Application Number:	17814289
Application Number:	17814311
Application Number:	17850074
Application Number:	17894928
Application Number:	17894949
Application Number:	18174955
Application Number:	18326167
Application Number:	18345491

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

## **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2159635000

Email: PHPatentCorrespondence@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 2222 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-3007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102508-02-0119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW N. DIETRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Dietrick/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024

**Total Attachments: 34** 

source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif source=BowFlex\_Amended Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page6.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page7.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page8.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page9.tif source=BowFlex\_Amended Patent Security Agreement#page10.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page11.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page12.tif source=BowFlex\_Amended Patent Security Agreement#page13.tif source=BowFlex\_Amended Patent Security Agreement#page14.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page15.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page16.tif source=BowFlex\_Amended Patent Security Agreement#page17.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page18.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page19.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page20.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page21.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page22.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page23.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page24.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page25.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page26.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page27.tif source=BowFlex\_Amended Patent Security Agreement#page28.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page29.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page30.tif source=BowFlex\_Amended Patent Security Agreement#page31.tif source=BowFlex\_Amended Patent Security Agreement#page32.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page33.tif source=BowFlex Amended Patent Security Agreement#page34.tif

#### AMENDED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is made this 24th day of January, 2024, by and among the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor"), and CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC d/b/a SLR Credit Solutions, a Delaware limited liability company ("SLR"), in its capacity as administrative agent for each member of the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among BowFlex Inc. (f/k/a Nautilus, Inc.), a Washington corporation ("BowFlex"), Nautilus Fitness Canada, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of British Columbia ("Nautilus Canada"), and those additional entities that hereafter become parties to the Credit Agreement as Borrowers in accordance with the terms thereof (together with BowFlex and Nautilus Canada, each, a "Borrower" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (such Lenders, together with their respective successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, each, individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and Agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2022 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2022 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on November 30, 2022, at Reel 062029 and Frame 0373;

**WHEREAS**, effective November 1, 2023, the Grantor changed its name from Nautilus, Inc. to BowFlex Inc. (the "Name Change"), which was recorded with the PTO with respect to certain U.S. patents and patent applications on December 7, 2023, at Reel 065808 and Frame 0931 and on December 11, 2023, at Reel 065865 and Frame 0886; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has acquired additional Patent Collateral, and Grantor and Agent desire to affirm the pledge of, and grant of a security interest in, the Patent Collateral as of the current date, and to reflect the Name Change of Grantor with respect to the Patent Collateral.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:
- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Amended Patent Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction

set forth in Section 1(b) of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, mutatis mutandis.

- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Amended Patent Security Agreement as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its United States and Canadian Patents and other patents, including the issued patents, industrial designs and applications referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the foregoing; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Amended Patent Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Amended Patent Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the other members of the Lender Group or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Amended Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Amended Patent Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Amended Patent Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any new patent rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Amended Patent Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Amended Patent Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Amended Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Amended Patent Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Amended Patent Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Amended Patent Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Amended Patent Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Amended Patent Security

Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Amended Patent Security Agreement.

- 7. <u>RELEASE AND TERMINATION</u>. Upon any termination or release of the Patent Collateral pursuant to Section 23 of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Agent shall, at the request and expense of each Grantor, promptly execute and deliver to such Grantor all UCC termination statements, releases of intellectual property filings, and similar documents and take such other actions as such Grantor may reasonably request in writing to evidence such termination or release of the Patent Collateral.
- 8. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION.</u> THIS AMENDED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 25</u> OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amended Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	BOWFLEX INC.
	By:  Alan Chan  By:  Name: Alan Chan  Title: Chief Legal Officer
AGENT:	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
	CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC d/b/a SLR Credit Solutions
	By: Name: <u>Michael Stavrakos</u> Its Authorized Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amended Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTURS:	BOWFLEX INC.	
	Ву:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
GENT:	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	
	CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC d/b/a SLR Credit Solutions	
	By: Mul Stul	
	Name: Michael Stavrakos	
	Its Authorized Signatory	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

# SCHEDULE I to AMENDED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Patents**

# Registrations:

Company	Type of Intellectual Property	Country/ Region	Title	Registration/ Publication/ Application Number	Date of Registration or Application (M/D/Y)
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Australia	Exercise Bike	349768	7/12/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Australia	Exercise Bike Flywheel Housing	349769	7/12/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Australia	Exercise Bike	349770	7/12/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Australia	Exercise Bike Flywheel	349785	7/15/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Australia	Dumbbell	359599	12/17/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Australia	Dumbbell Stand	359602	12/17/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Australia	Dumbbell Base	359642	12/18/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Australia	Dumbbell Bridge	360289	2/13/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Australia	Exercise Bike	363534	8/18/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Brazil	Ornamental Configuration Applied on Dumbbells	BR302014006304-9	7/19/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Canada	Dumbbell	159974	10/15/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Canada	Dumbbell	159975	10/15/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Canada	Dumbbell Base	159976	7/28/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Canada	Exercise Bike	163539	2/22/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Canada	Exercise Machine	172949	9/14/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Exercise Bike	ZL 201330230525.0	3/19/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Exercise Bike	ZL 201330230628.7	3/19/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Exercise Bike Fly Wheel	ZL 201330230850.7	1/29/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Weight Plate for Free-Weight Fitness Equipment	ZL.202030615948.4	4/9/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Free Weight	ZL.202030617206.5	4/9/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Dumbbell Base	ZL201430520019.X	8/19/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Dumbbell Bridge	ZL201430520055.6	8/19/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Dumbbell	ZL201430520076.8	8/19/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Fitness Bike Handle	ZL201530282791.7	1/20/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Foot Peg for Exercise Bike	ZL201530282941.4	1/20/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Fitness Bike	ZL201530282959.4	1/20/2016

BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Fitness Equipment Handle	ZL201630336946.5	2/8/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Fitness Equipment Handle	ZL201630336947.X	2/8/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Fitness Equipment Handle	ZL201630338232.8	2/8/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Dumbbell Rack	ZL201730342241.9	2/23/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Kettlebell	ZL201930089894.X	9/20/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Frame Parts for Stationary Bicycles	ZL202030740087.2	6/8/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Fixed Bike Frame	ZL202030740132.4	6/8/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Display of a Stationary Exercise Machine	ZL202030740226.1	7/13/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Handlebar of a Stationary Bike	ZL202030740249.2	6/22/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Stationary Bike	ZL202030742346.5	6/18/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Design	China	Flywheel for Stationary Equipment for Exercise	ZL202030742441.5	6/8/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Apparatus	000403357-0001	9/14/2005
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Apparatus	000403357-0002	9/14/2005
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Apparatus	000403357-0003	9/14/2005
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Apparatus	000403357-0004	9/14/2005
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Apparatus	000403357-0005	9/14/2005
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Dumbbell Holders	001145031-0001	6/8/2009
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Dumbbells	001844598-0001	4/1/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment	002248963-0001	6/4/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	002248963-0002	6/4/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment	002248963-0003	6/4/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	002248963-0004	6/4/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	002596544-0001	12/12/2014

BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	002596544-0002	12/12/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	002596544-0003	12/12/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	002596544-0004	12/12/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	002596544-0005	12/12/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	002746099-0001	7/30/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	002746099-0002	7/30/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	002746099-0003	7/30/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment	003039635-0001	3/23/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Handles	003311919-0001	7/19/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Handles	003311919-0002	7/19/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Handles	003311919-0003	7/19/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	003747385-0001	2/10/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Stands	004128163-0001	7/31/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Equipment (part of - )	005282837-0001	5/25/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Apparatus (part of - )	006285128-0001	3/6/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Apparatus (part of - )	006285128-0002	3/6/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Apparatus (part of - )	006285128-0003	3/6/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Dumbbells (part of -	008196224-0001	10/8/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Dumbbells (part of -	008196224-0002	10/8/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Bikes (part of -)	008209548-0001	10/21/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Bikes (part of -)	008209548-0002	10/21/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Bikes (part of -)	008209548-0003	10/21/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Bikes (part of -)	008209548-0004	10/21/2020

BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Bikes (part of -)	008209548-0005	10/21/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Bikes (part of -)	008209548-0006	10/21/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Exercise Bikes (part of -)	008209548-0007	10/21/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Screen Displays (Part of -)	008210397-0001	10/21/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Screen Displays	008210397-0002	10/20/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	European Union	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with User Interface	DM/219696	2/17/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Hong Kong	Dumbbell	1402313.1	12/12/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	India	Dumbbell	268143	7/31/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Japan	Athletic Machine	1584840	8/4/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Mexico	Dumbbell Base	45365	10/21/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Mexico	Dumbbell	45366	10/21/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Mexico	Dumbbell Bridge	45367	10/21/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Mexico	Dumbbell Stand	46097	1/19/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	New Zealand	Dumbbell	419654	6/13/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	New Zealand	Exercise Bike	420489	2/2/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	New Zealand	Exercise Machine	422688	8/12/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Switzerland	Training Bike Part	141755	9/10/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Switzerland	Exercise Machine	143042	3/10/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Taiwan	Exercise Bike Handle	D177753	8/21/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Taiwan	Exercise Bike Foot Peg	D177754	8/21/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	Taiwan	A Portion of an Exercise Bike	D178454	9/21/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Dumbbell Base	4005970	1/23/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Dumbbell Weight Plate	4005971	1/23/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Dumbbell Weight Plate	4005972	1/23/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Dumbbell	4005973	1/23/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Dumbbell Components	4005974	5/2/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Apparatus	9000403357-0001	9/14/2005

BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Apparatus	9000403357-0002	9/14/2005
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Apparatus	9000403357-0003	9/14/2005
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Apparatus	9000403357-0004	9/14/2005
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Apparatus	9000403357-0005	9/14/2005
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Dumbbell Holders	9001145031-0001	6/8/2009
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Dumbbells	9001844598-0001	4/1/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment	9002248963-0001	6/4/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9002248963-0002	6/4/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment	9002248963-0003	6/4/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9002248963-0004	6/4/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9002596544-0001	12/12/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9002596544-0002	12/12/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9002596544-0003	12/12/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9002596544-0004	12/12/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9002596544-0005	12/12/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9002746099-0001	7/30/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9002746099-0002	7/30/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9002746099-0003	7/30/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment	9003039635-0001	3/23/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Handles	9003311919-0001	7/19/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Handles	9003311919-0002	7/19/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Handles	9003311919-0003	7/19/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United Kingdom	Exercise Equipment (Part of-)	9003747385-0001	2/10/2017

Design	United	Stands	9004128163-0001	7/31/2017
	Kingdom			
Design			9005282837-0001	5/25/2018
		+ '' /	2006205422 2004	0/0/2010
Design			9006285128-0001	3/6/2019
D .			0006305430 0003	2/6/2010
Design		_	9006285128-0002	3/6/2019
5 .			2005205420 0002	2/6/2049
Design		_	9006285128-0003	3/6/2019
5 .			0000406334 0004	40/0/2020
Design		Dumbbells (part of -	9008196224-0001	10/8/2020
		7		10/0/0000
Design		Dumbbells (part of -	9008196224-0002	10/8/2020
	_	<u> </u>		
Design			9008209548-0001	10/21/2020
Design			9008209548-0002	10/21/2020
	_	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Design			9008209548-0003	10/21/2020
				<u> </u>
Design			9008209548-0004	10/21/2020
		<u> </u>		
Design			9008209548-0005	10/21/2020
		<del>  ''                                  </del>		
Design			9008209548-0006	10/21/2020
		<del>  ''                                  </del>		
Design			9008209548-0007	10/21/2020
	Kingdom	(part of -)		
Design	United	Screen Displays	9008210397-0001	10/21/2020
	Kingdom			
Design	United	Screen Displays	9008210397-0002	10/21/2020
	Kingdom	(part of -)		
Design	United	Display Screen or	DM/219696	2/17/2022
	Kingdom	Portion Thereof		
		with User Interface		
Design	United	Dumbbell Base	D584,086	1/6/2009
	States			
Design	United	Exercise Apparatus	D585,098	1/20/2009
	States			
Design	United	Dumbbell Support	D603,002	10/27/2009
_	States	Structure		
Design	United	Dumbbell Weight	D603,469	11/3/2009
	States	Plate		
Design	United	Dumbbell Weight	D603,915	11/10/2009
	States	Plate	,	' '
	Design	Design United Kingdom	Kingdom Design United Kingdom (part of -) Design United Kingdom Apparatus (part of -) Design United Kingdom Cpart of -) Design United Cxercise Bike Kingdom Cpart of -) Design United Kingdom Cpart of -) Design United Cxercise Bike Kingdom Cpart of -) Design United Cxercise Bike Cypart of -) Design United Cypart of -) Design Cypart of	Kingdom         Kingdom (part of -)         9005282837-0001           Design         United Kingdom (part of -)         9006285128-0001           Design         United Kingdom Apparatus (part of -)         9006285128-0002           Design         United Kingdom Apparatus (part of -)         9006285128-0003           Design         United Exercising Apparatus (part of -)         9006285128-0003           Design         United Dumbbells (part of -)         9008196224-0001           Design         United Kingdom (part of -)         9008196224-0002           Kingdom (part of -)         9008209548-0002           Kingdom (part of -)         9008209548-0001           Design United Kingdom (part of -)         Exercise Bike (part of -)           Design United Kingdom (part of -)         Exercise Bike (part of -)           Design United Kingdom (part of -)         9008209548-0004           Kingdom (part of -)         9008209548-0004           Design United Kingdom (part of -)         9008209548-0005           Kingdom (part of -)         9008209548-0006           Design United Kingdom (part of -)         9008209548-0006           Kingdom (part of -)         9008209548-0006           Design United Kingdom (part of -)         9008209548-0007           Kingdom (part of -)         9008209548-0000

BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Dumbbell	D610,636	2/23/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike	D616,050	5/18/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Dumbbell Weight Plate	D617,854	6/15/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike	D624,612	9/28/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Apparatus	D624,975	10/5/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Apparatus	D630,686	1/11/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Combined Dumbbell and Base	D639,358	6/7/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Dumbbell Base	D639,359	6/7/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Dumbbell	D643,481	8/16/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike Flywheel Housing	D699,305	2/11/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike	D699,795	2/18/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike	D699,796	2/18/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike Flywheel	D700,668	3/4/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Dumbbell Stand	D725,937	4/7/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Dumbbell Stand	D725,938	4/7/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Dumbbell	D737,907	9/1/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Dumbbell Base	D743,713	11/24/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Dumbbell Bridge	D753,247	4/5/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike	D767,049	9/20/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike Fan	D767,050	9/20/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike Fan Cage	D767,051	9/20/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike Foot Peg	D781,385	3/14/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Elliptical Exercise Machine	D792,530	7/18/2017

BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike Handle	D792,533	7/18/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Handle for Exercise Machine	D795,973	8/29/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Handle	D795,974	8/29/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Handle	D795,975	8/29/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Balance Board	D797,212	9/12/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Machine	D807,445	1/9/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Media Holder for an Exercise Machine	D815,702	4/17/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Dumbbell Stand	D837,560	1/8/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Exercise Bike	D852,905	7/2/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Kettlebell	D879,888	3/31/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Kettlebell	D895,035	9/1/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Kettlebell	D908,819	1/26/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Flywheel of a Stationary Exercise Machine	D947,297	3/29/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Handlebar of a Stationary Bike	D947,300	3/29/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Handlebar of a Stationary Bike	D947,966	4/5/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Handlebar of a Stationary Bike	D947,967	4/5/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Weight Plate for Free-Weight Exercise Equipment	D952,770	5/24/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Display of a Stationary Exercise Machine	D953,456	5/31/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Display of a Stationary Exercise Machine	D953,457	5/31/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Free Weight Handlebar	D958,266	7/19/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Stationary Bike	D961,014	8/16/2022

BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Stationary Bike Frame	D961,015	8/16/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Frame Member of a Stationary Bike	D961,016	8/16/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Design	United States	Display Screen or Portion Thereof with User Interface	D995,562	8/15/2023
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Australia	Exercise Machine	2014232303	6/8/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Australia	Adjustable Dumbbell System	2014396794	12/13/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Australia	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	2014397779	5/3/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Australia	Weight Sensing Base for an Adjustable Dumbbell System	2015374401	3/28/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Australia	Storable Exercise Bench	2018295277	8/26/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Australia	Storable Exercise Bench	2021215163	6/1/2023
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Austria	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Austria	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Austria	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	E570493	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Belgium	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Belgium	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Belgium	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Canada	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	2,482,267	10/7/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Canada	Exercise Machine	2,907,352	11/13/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Canada	Exercise Machine	2,907,435	1/16/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Canada	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	2946524	10/26/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Canada	Adjustable Dumbbell System	2952020	1/28/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Canada	Exercise Machine	3013141	9/21/2021

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Canada	Critical Power	3085735	12/6/2022
			Adaptive Training		
			with Varying		
			Parameters		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Canada	Adjustable Weight Kettlebell	3090147	8/29/2023
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Exercise Machine	ZL02811068.4	5/3/2006
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Weight Selection	ZL03813698.8	8/19/2009
			Methods and		
			Apparatus		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Adjustable	ZL03818865.1	9/19/2007
			Dumbbell System		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Variable Stride	ZL200480023706.4	11/10/2010
			Exercise Device		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Dual Treadmill	ZL200580013319.7	12/12/2012
			Exercise Device		
			Having a Single Rear		
			Roller		<u> </u>
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Releasable	ZL200580028040.6	12/21/2011
			Attachment		
			Mechanism for		
			Variable Stride		
D E) 1	5	6) ;	Fitness Equipment	71 2025 202 40272 7	4 /25 /2044
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Exercise Machine	ZL200580040878.7	1/26/2011
			Having Rotatable		
			Weight Selection Index		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Weight Selection	ZL200710007778.5	6/23/2010
bowriex iiic.	ratent	Crima	Methods and	21200710007778.3	0/23/2010
			Apparatus		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Fitness Machine	ZL201480024359.0	1/30/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Adjustable	ZL201480079852.2	5/10/2019
BOWN ICX INC.	, accine	Cinita	Dumbbell System	201400073032,2	3, 10, 2013
			with Weight Sensor		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Adjustable	ZL201480081128.3	12/23/2019
			Dumbbell System		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Pedal Assembly for	ZL201680081846.X	8/14/2020
			Fitness Equipment		' '
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Treadmills that	ZL201680082637.7	10/30/2020
			Include a Deck		
			Locking Mechanism		
			and/or a Lift Assist		
			Mechanism		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Exercise Equipment	ZL201680081840.2	3/30/2021
			with Non-Matched		
			Cable Pairings		

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Fixed Exercise Equipment with Power Measuring Device	ZL201780086441.X	2/26/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Exercise Machine	ZL201880046523.6	10/22/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Storable Exercise Bench	ZL201880054243.X	5/24/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Adjustable Weight Kettlebell	ZL201980021691.4	5/24/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Rowing Machine	112703042	11/22/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Foot Supports and Handlebar with Fit Enhancement Features for an Exercise Machine	113784763	9/5/2023
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	China	Adjustable Barbell System	113853238	12/27/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Denmark	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Denmark	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Denmark	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	European Patent	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	European Patent	Adjustable Dumbbell System	1539304	5/4/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	European Patent	Exercise Device with Treadles	1606025	4/6/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	European Patent	Variable Stride Exercise Device	1648570	4/22/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	European Patent	Combination of Treadmill and Stair Climbing Machine	1660197	6/15/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	European Patent	Releasable Connection Mechanism for Variable Stride Exercise Devices	1768754	7/22/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	European Patent	Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	1804928	4/24/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	European Patent	Dual Deck Exercise Device	2815792	10/18/2017

Patent	European Patent	Exercise Machine	2969066	10/4/2017
Patent	European Patent	Exercise Machine	2986350	2/28/2018
Patent	European Patent	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	3119480	5/19/2021
Patent	European Patent	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
Patent	European Patent	Weight Sensing Base for an Adjustable Dumbbell System	3241001	7/22/2020
Patent	European Patent	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
Patent	European Patent	Treadmill Including a Deck Locking Mechanism and/or a Lift Assist Mechanism	3397358	4/7/2021
Patent	European Patent	Pedal Assembly for Exercise Machine	3397360	1/20/2021
Patent	European Patent	Stationary Exercise Machine with a Power Measurement Apparatus	3562564	8/25/2021
Patent	European Patent	Adjustable Weight Kettlebell	3746193	8/30/2023
Patent	France	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012
Patent	France	Weight Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	1804928	4/24/2013
Patent	France	Exercise Machine	2969066	10/4/2017
Patent	France	Exercise Machine	2986350	2/28/2018
Patent	France	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	3119480	5/19/2021
Patent	France	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
Patent	France	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
	Patent	Patent Patent European Patent Patent France Patent France Patent France Patent France Patent France	Patent European Patent European Patent European Patent European Patent P	Patent European Patent European Patent European Patent European Patent P

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	France	Treadmill Including a Deck Locking Mechanism and/or a Lift Assist Mechanism	3397358	4/7/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Exercise Device with Treadles	1606025	4/6/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Weight Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	1804928	4/24/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Dual Deck Exercise Device	2815792	10/18/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Exercise Machine	2969066	10/4/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	3119480	5/19/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Treadmill Including a Deck Locking Mechanism and/or a Lift Assist Mechanism	3562564	8/25/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	60337014.4	5/4/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Weight Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	60341829.5	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Variable Stride Exercise Device	602004047060.0	4/22/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Combination of Treadmill and Stair Climbing Machine	602004049449.6	6/15/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Releasable Connection Mechanism for Variable Stride Exercise Devices	602005047041.7	7/22/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Exercise Machine (Max Machine)	602014021663.3	2/28/2018

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Weight Sensing Base for an Adjustable Dumbbell System	602015056335.2	7/22/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Pedal Assembly for Exercise Machine	602016051888.0	1/20/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Germany	Treadmill Including a Deck Locking Mechanism and/or a Lift Assist Mechanism	602016055887.4	4/7/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Hong Kong	Dual Deck Exercise Device	1205476	7/6/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Hong Kong	Exercise Machine	1220658	7/6/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Hong Kong	Exercise Machine	1221430	2/1/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Ireland	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Ireland	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Ireland	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Italy	Exercise Machine	2969066	10/4/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Italy	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	3119480	5/19/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Italy	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Italy	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Italy	Treadmill Including a Deck Locking Mechanism and/or a Lift Assist Mechanism	3397358	4/7/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Italy	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	502012902101195	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Italy	Exercise Machine	502018000015668	2/28/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Japan	Adjustable Dumbbell System	4113531	4/18/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Japan	Adjustable Dumbbell System with Weight Sensor	6343396	5/25/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Japan	Adjustable Dumbbell System	6383871	8/10/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Japan	Storable Exercise Bench	6957655	10/8/2021

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Mexico	Adjustable Dumbbell System	288283	7/12/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Mexico	Adjustable Dumbbell System with Weight Sensor	378453	12/17/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Mexico	Adjustable Dumbbell System	388289	11/30/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Netherland s	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Netherland s	Weight Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	1804928	4/24/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Netherland s	Dual Deck Exercise Device	2815792	10/18/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Netherland s	Exercise Machine	2969066	10/4/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Netherland s	Exercise Machine	2986350	2/28/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Netherland s	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	3119480	5/19/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Netherland s	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Netherland s	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Netherland s	Treadmill Including a Deck Locking Mechanism and/or a Lift Assist Mechanism	3397358	4/7/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	New Zealand	Exercise Machine	713154	8/29/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	New Zealand	Adjustable Dumbbell System having a Weight Sensor	725485	7/31/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	New Zealand	Adjustable Dumbbell System	727703	10/2/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Portugal	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Spain	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Spain	Weight Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	1804928	4/24/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Spain	Exercise Machine	2969066	10/4/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Spain	Exercise Machine	2986350	2/28/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Spain	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	3119480	5/19/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Spain	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Spain	Exercise Machine (Max Machine)	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Spain	Treadmill Including a Deck Locking Mechanism and/or a Lift Assist Mechanism	3397358	4/7/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Sweden	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Sweden	Weight Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	1804928	4/24/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Sweden	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Sweden	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Switzerland	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Switzerland	Weight Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	1804928	4/24/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Switzerland	Exercise Machine	2969066	10/4/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Switzerland	Exercise Machine	2986350	2/28/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Switzerland	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Switzerland	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Switzerland	Treadmill Including a Deck Locking Mechanism and/or a Lift Assist Mechanism	3397358	4/7/2021

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Exercise Machine	1250883	3/11/2006
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1277433	4/1/2007
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Exercise Device with Treadles	1304347	12/21/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Exercise Device with Treadles	1304348	12/21/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Exercise Device with Treadles	1304352	12/21/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Adjustable Dumbbell and Base Systems and a Dumbbell Therefor	1313615	8/21/2009
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Mechanism For Adjusting Seat Height for Exercise Equipment	1325787	6/11/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Dual Deck Exercise Device	1355952	1/11/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Exercise Device with Treadles	1363641	5/11/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Variable Stride Exercise Device	1363642	5/11/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Dual Treadmill Exercise Device Having a Single Rear Roller	1381864	1/11/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Variable Stride Exercise Device	1391161	4/1/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	1653074	3/11/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Adjustable Dumbbell System	1674913	10/21/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Exercise Machine with Adjustable Stride	1737877	9/1/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Treadmill Including a Lift Assistance Mechanism	1739978	9/21/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Stationary Exercise Machine with a Power Measurement Apparatus	1744450	11/1/2021

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Exercise Machine	1755539	2/21/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	Taiwan	Storable Exercise Bench	1766047	6/1/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Weight Selection Methods and Apparatus	1501612	8/15/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Adjustable Dumbbell System	1539304	5/4/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Exercise Device with Treadles	1606025	4/6/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Variable Stride Exercise Device	1648570	4/22/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Combination of Treadmill and Stair Climbing Machine	1660197	6/15/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Releasable Connection Mechanism for Variable Stride Exercise Devices	1768754	7/22/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Weight Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	1804928	4/24/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Dual Deck Exercise Device	2815792	10/18/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Exercise Machine	2969066	10/4/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Exercise Machine	2986350	2/28/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	3119480	5/19/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Adjustable Dumbbell System	3154645	3/24/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Weight Sensing Base for an Adjustable Dumbbell System	3241001	7/22/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Exercise Machine	3338864	10/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Treadmill Including a Deck Locking Mechanism and/or a Lift Assist Mechanism	3397358	4/7/2021

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United Kingdom	Pedal Assembly for Exercise Machine	3397360	1/20/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Stationary Exercise Machine with a	3562564	8/25/2021
		Kingdom	Power		
			Measurement		
			Apparatus		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Leg Press Weight	7,004,890	2/28/2006
		States	Training Machine		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Inclined Leg Press	7,004,891	2/28/2006
		States	Weight Training		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Machine Weight Training	7.020.427	4/18/2006
bowriex inc.	Patent	States	Weight Training  Machine for	7,029,427	4/18/2006
		States	Exercising the Upper		
			Chest Muscles		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Leg Press and	7,070,545	7/4/2006
		States	Abdominal Crunch		
			Exercise Machine		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Combination of	7,097,593	8/29/2006
		States	Treadmill and Stair		
			Climbing Machine	7.4.5.000	10/0/000
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Collapsible Seat for	7,115,080	10/3/2006
		States	Combination Hack		
			Squat and Leg Press Machine		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Weight-Training	7,121,988	10/17/2006
BOWNER INC.	lacone	States	Apparatus Having	,,121,300	10/1//2000
			Selectable Weight		
			Plates		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Leg Curl/Leg	7,150,702	12/19/2006
		States	Extension Weight		
			Training Machine		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Dual Direction	7,223,213	5/29/2007
D 51 1	<b>.</b>	States	Pulley System	7.254.672	0/00/0007
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Adjustable	7,261,678	8/28/2007
PowElovino	Datant	States	Dumbbell System	7 220 416	3/4/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Bar Supports for a Weight Bench	7,338,416	3/4/2008
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Treadmill	7,455,626	11/25/2008
DOWNSCA HIG.	, atem	States	Treadmin.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	11,23,2000
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Variable Stride	7,462,134	12/9/2008
		States	Exercise Device	,	,_,
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Calf Extension	7,553,263	6/30/2009
		States	Weight Training		
			Machine		

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Dumbbell System	7,614,982	11/10/2009
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Device with Treadles	7,645,214	1/12/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Dual Axis Abdominal Exercise Apparatus	7,658,701	2/9/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	7,662,074	2/16/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Dual Treadmill Exercise Device Having a Single Rear Roller	7,704,191	4/27/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Mechanism and Method for Adjusting Seat Height for Exercise Equipment	7,708,251	5/4/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Releasable Connection Mechanism for Variable Stride Exercise Devices	7,736,278	6/15/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Treadmill Deck Locking Mechanism	7,736,280	6/15/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	7,736,283	6/15/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	7,740,568	6/22/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Variable Stride Exercise Device	7,758,473	7/20/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Variable Stride Exercise Device	7,785,235	8/31/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Dumbbell System	7,794,373	9/14/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Upper Body Exercise and Flywheel Enhanced Dual Deck Treadmills	7,811,209	10/12/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Control System and Method for an Exercise Apparatus	7,815,549	10/19/2010

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Device	7,815,552	10/19/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Combination of Treadmill and Stair Climbing Machine	7,819,779	10/26/2010
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Treadmill Deck Locking Mechanism	7,914,421	3/29/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Device	8,002,677	8/23/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Dumbbell System	8,002,680	8/23/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine Having Rotatable Weight Selection Index	8,016,729	9/13/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Releasable Connection Mechanism for Variable Stride Exercise Devices	8,062,187	11/22/2011
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Device with Treadles	8,113,994	2/14/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Engagement Interface for an Exercise Machine	8,568,279	10/29/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Bike	8,585,561	11/19/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Motorless Treadmill Stepper Exercise Device	8,597,161	12/3/2013
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Dual Deck Exercise Device	8,696,524	4/15/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Lockout Mechanism for a Weight Stack Exercise Machine	8,845,498	9/30/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Selectable Weight Stack	8,876,674	11/4/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Device with Treadles	9,072,932	7/7/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Systems and Methods for Motion-Vector- Aided Video Interpolation Using Real-Time Smooth Video Playback Speed Variation	9,131,202	9/8/2015

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine	9,199,115	12/1/2015
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Upper Body Exercise and Flywheel Enhanced Dual Deck Treadmills	9,308,415	4/12/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Dual Deck Exercise Device	9,352,187	5/31/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Dumbbells	9,375,602	6/28/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Ball and Board Balance Training Device	9,387,363	7/12/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Device with Treadles	9,440,107	9/13/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	System and Method for Visualizing Synthetic Objects Within Real-World Video Clip	9,566,517	2/14/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	System and Method for Visualizing Synthetic Objects Within Real-World Video Clip	9,586,141	3/7/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Dumbbells	9,604,092	3/28/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Systems and Methods for Motion-Vector- Aided Video Interpolation Using Real-Time Smooth Video Playback Speed Variation	9,659,596	5/23/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Systems and Methods for Generating 360 Degree Mixed Reality Environments	9,704,298	7/11/2017
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	9,776,032	10/3/2017

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Weight Sensing Base for an Adjustable	9,814,922	11/14/2017
			Dumbbell System		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine	9,950,209	4/24/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine	9,987,513	6/5/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Balance Board Fitness Training Device	10,099,084	10/16/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Balance Board Fitness Training Device	10,099,086	10/16/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	10,195,477	2/5/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Stationary Exercise Machine with a Power Measurement Apparatus	10,226,657	3/12/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine (Max Machine)	10,252,101	4/9/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine with Adjustable Stride	10,328,301	6/25/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Treadmill Including a Deck Locking Mechanism	10,335,632	7/2/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Box with Closeable Aperture	10,351,292	7/16/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Pedal Assembly for Exercise Machine	10,369,404	8/6/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Treadmill Including a Lift Assistance Mechanism	10,398,932	9/3/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Stowable Rowing Machine	10,449,409	10/22/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Dumbbell System	10,518,123	12/31/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine	10,543,396	1/28/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine	10,561,891	2/18/2020

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Critical Power Adaptive Training with Varying Parameters	10,603,543	3/31/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Dumbbell System Having a Weight Sensor	10,617,905	4/14/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Lateral Elliptical Trainer	10,729,934	8/4/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Stationary Exercise Machine with a Power Measurement Apparatus	10,758,765	9/1/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Systems and Methods for Generating 360 Degree Mixed Reality Environments	10,810,798	10/20/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	System and Method for Visualizing Synthetic Objects Within Real-World Video Clip	10,828,570	11/10/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Storable Exercise Bench	10,850,154	12/1/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine Having Non- Matched Cable Pairing	10,953,267	3/23/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Rowing Machine	11,013,952	5/25/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Foot Supports with Fit Enhancement Features for an Exercise Machine	11,103,740	8/31/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Media Holder for Exercise Machine	11,135,473	10/5/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Pedal Assembly for Exercise Machine	11,191,995	12/7/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine	11,198,033	12/14/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Critical Power Adaptive Training	11,235,200	2/1/2022

			with Varying		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Parameters Tile-enabled Bike with Tilt-disabling	11,291,883	4/5/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Mechanism Exercise Machine	11,324,994	5/10/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Workout Generation Based on User-agnostic Training Profiles and User Boundaries	11,358,028	6/14/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Storable Exercise Bench	11,413,492	8/16/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Elliptical Exercise Machine	11,413,497	8/16/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Dumbbell System	11,452,902	9/27/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Weight Kettlebell	11,491,361	11/8/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Exercise Machine	11,583,726	2/21/2023
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Barbell System	11,590,380	2/28/2023
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Elliptical Exercise Machine	11,673,019	6/13/2023
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Stationary Exercise Machine with Four- Bar Linkage Transmission	11,724,152	8/15/2023
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Foot Supports with Fit Enhancement Features for an Exercise Machine	11,806,572	11/7/2023
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United States	Adjustable Dumbbell System	11,801,415	10/31/2023
BowFlex Inc.	Utility Model	China	Exercise Machine	ZL201490000669.4	12/14/2016
BowFlex Inc.	Utility Model	Germany	Exercise Machine	202014010682	4/13/2016

# **Applications:**

Company	Type of Intellectual Property	Country/ Region	Title	Registration/ Publication/ Application Number	Date of Registration or Application (M/D/Y)
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	Canada	Storable Exercise Bench	3068295	6/26/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	Canada	Tilt-enabled Bike with Tilt-disabling Mechanism	3162738	12/18/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	Canada	WORKOUT GENERATION BASED ON USER- AGNOSTIC TRAINING PROFILES AND USER BOUNDARIES	3172043	2/5/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	Canada	CRITICAL POWER ADAPTIVE TRAINING WITH VARYING PARAMETERS	3174200	12/12/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	China	Critical Power Adaptive Training with Varying Parameters	201880082867.2	12/12/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	China	Reclining Bicycle with Incline Disabling Mechanism	202080096444.3	12/18/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	System and Method for Visualizing Synthetic Objects Within Real-World Video Clip	12830548.9	9/10/2012
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Systems and Methods for Motion-Vector- Aided Video Interpolation Using Real-Time Smooth Video Playback Speed Variation	14792903.8	9/30/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Adjustable Dumbbell System	21158425.5	10/3/2014
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Exercise Machine	18731642.7	5/22/2018

BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Storable Exercise Bench	18743183.8	6/26/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Critical Power Adaptive Training with Varying Parameters	18836988.8	12/12/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Rowing Machine	19749520.3	7/19/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Foot Supports and Handlebar with Fit Enhancement Features for an Exercise Machine	20716144.9	3/6/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Adjustable Barbell System	20720583.2	3/23/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Tilt-enabled Bike with Tilt-disabling Mechanism	20845286.2	12/18/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Workout Generation Based on User-agnostic Training Profiles and User Boundaries	21709824.3	2/5/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	European Patent	Compact Elliptical Exercise Machine	21713858.5	3/2/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	PCT	Elliptical Exercise Machine	PCT/US2021/02055 6	3/2/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	PCT	Swivel Mount for Display of Exercise Machine	PCT/US2021/06534 7	12/28/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	PCT	Exercise System with Translatable and Rotatable Display	PCT/US2022/07404 2	7/22/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	PCT	Free-weight Exercise System	PCT/US2022/07404 5	7/22/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	PCT	Exercise Machine with Screen Lock Function	PCT/US2022/04141	8/24/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	PCT	Modular Metrics Bar of Exercise Machines	PCT/US2022/04142	8/24/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	PCT	Plate-Sensing Base for a Connected Adjustable Free Weight System	PCT/US2022/07991 3	11/16/2022

BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	Taiwan	Adjustable Weight Kettlebell	108104167	2/1/2019
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	Taiwan	Adjustable Barbell System	109110040	3/25/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	Taiwan	Tilt-enabled Bike with Tilt-disabling Mechanism	109145751	12/23/2020
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Exercise Machine	16/760,832	10/30/2018
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Plate-Sensing Base for A Connected Adjustable Free Weight System	17/531,435	11/19/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Swivel Mount for Display of Exercise Machine	17/563,626	12/28/2021
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Critical Power Adaptive Training with Varying Parameters	17/579,530	1/19/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Tilt-enabled Bike with Tilt-disabling Mechanism	17/709,248	3/30/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Exercise Machine	17/736,469	5/4/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Workout Generation Based on User-agnostic Training Profiles and User Boundaries	17/744,581	5/13/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Free-weight Exercise System	17/814,289	7/22/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Exercise System with Translatable and Rotatable Display	17/814,311	7/22/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Adjustable Weight Kettlebell	17/850,074	6/27/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Exercise Machine with Screen Lock Function	17/894,928	8/24/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Modular Metrics Bar for an Exercise Machine	17/894,949	8/24/2022
BowFlex Inc.	Patent Pending	United States	Adjustable Barbell System	18/174,955	2/27/2023

BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Elliptical Exercise	18/326,167	5/31/2023
	Pending	States	Machine		
BowFlex Inc.	Patent	United	Stationary Exercise	18/345,491	6/30/2023
	Pending	States	Machine with Four-		
			Bar Linkage		
			Transmission		